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Returned to applicant ..
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CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning 1/4{ Ly Jo..L 74 7
Date for completion &&)4.56/’ { /5D

Extended to
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Extended to ..ocoveereeeeee. oo
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Application No, Zﬁ]?;z

M St
W; !

Form A

2l

N

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, Roy Hennessey , the holder of Permit No.

to approprlate the public waters of the state of" Oregon began the actual construction of the Works descnbed

early.. J.u.ne 19 48 - '
Remarks Clearing resevoir Slte,-and will stert dam next summer as I did not know til

é_u gu St that you %dgﬂopg?t%ﬁ%ou]ﬂé}a}ﬁf% magner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed
did not et clearing far enouch alonz &8s up in the hills the bottom does not dry but slowly

up to the date of this statement, and any additional m.formation which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.

for as_you already know this is 2 wet: wes.ther Stneaml only and has to dry up

therem on the .;....\.}une ......... day of

f 1r st before

start eco omlcal o ress
WIT% EOF,I have hereunto set my hand this .. g., it day of _..¢0Le7 .- pg ?g
Present Adreqq Rg.5 'H"HT hnrn -
(Signature of Applicant) (Address)

Fill out, detach, a mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun !

STATE PRlNTlNG DEFT

As reference of my relaabllity Govt. Englneer B.E. Tarpen

[
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On July 21, 1952 e:v.a,nn.na.’c.iovz g ma.de of the
sz.fbe oﬁ‘ ﬁhe appropmation proposed under perzzﬂ.ts No. R-v935
a:od No. 18268 in i;he name of‘ Roy Hennessey. S

v

No work had boen done on the prapoged dam and Uhere

L fas no- ew.dence of 1rr4.°a ion e\ce‘pu thar, some f'.’!.owers ﬁhat had

N

nro:aab..y oeen mtered mez*e grcm.ng 0*1 ’c.he place.

‘ J’. Hemessey s&aﬁed thaﬁ ’qe thought i,he permts n_ad

been cancelled. e e v - .
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- - Jenuary 7, 1952 4
o S P
Mr R"y ﬁemeusw s S .;’:;’,"7':,"/,.,/44’6a’é;{-j/‘"“"""f?“ . N
Route & : : - e

Hl‘llsboro 5 Oregon )

Dear mr. denne ey..

Accordlna t6 the' terms of your A pllcatlon o. 23127 ;

’<Permit.Nor 18268 , which is :for-the aoprOprlatlon of -'0.13 second— _

feet of'water from umnamed stream and reservoir
complete application of water was ‘to have been made on, or before

| ?_October 1,1951.  It. appears. from our records that you have failed -
- bo submit the ﬁotlce of complete application, although a postal

card calllng this matter to your attentlon, was malled to you on

' October 1, 1951.

1

Sectlon 116-L35, 0. C.. L. A., prOV1des-‘ tyhenever the

time within. which any apprOprlatlon under a permlu should have been
. perfected shall have' expired and the owner of. such permit shall fail’
.or refuse within-the period of three ‘months thereafter to submit to
~ the State ‘Engineer proof of the completion of such ap oroorlatlon as

required by Section 116 h26 ‘0. G. L. A., the State Engineer may,

“after 60 daysf notice by regls ered mall, order the cancellatlon of
. such permlt 3% <." : T

<

II you have complwed with he tefms of this oermlt you o

- should pronptly submit the notice of conolete application of water

after which we will take. up. with you ‘the matter of final'proof.

AIf hoivever, you have abandoned your plan of development, we would |

aporec1ate your: authorlty to cancel the pernlt, so that the permit

© may be cancelled without. the neces51tv for. following the legal

procedure, In case you have not comoleted your approprlatlon,“

. although you still wish to do so, you may subnlt an application

for an “extension of, timé. = Such an extension may be: granted if it
appears that prOper dlllgence has been shown. '

Complete aoollcatlon of water under an lrrlgatlon permlt

- means- the irrigation of ALL of the land. deocrloed in the permlt
. Wthh 1t is 1ntended to 1rr1gate° ‘ ,

In accordance Wlth the’ prov151ons of "Section ll6-b35,

' ,Oregon Compiled Laws Annotated, a part of which is guoted above, youi
_-are hereby notified that’ unless we hear from you within 60 days from
© the date Of/thls letter, your 3erm1t w1ll be cancelled w1tnout further

notice.. _ : N . T
‘ - | y truly Jours,' S
f” TR RE /Y
CHAS. B. STRICKLIN - =
' S . - State Engineer -
@ Fegm 100 - g ' '

REGISTERED L L

i

23127



co L. 2278
‘ [ ) oy ' Ii-2.3195 "
October 24, 1950 * | -

{rs Roy lermessey - ‘ ) T - =

i
;’,

‘inst. and in reply thersto it will be necessary to review briefly

Route 1, Box 74
Scappoose, Oregon

Dear Hr;'ﬁennessey:
¢ . . -

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated the 2lst -

the laws of this state relative to the initiation and perfecting of

water rights under the state wator code, and, also, the administration

of these 12WD,by this office. - ' .

14 -

» - -

Secticn 115~a30, Ge Co Lo a., raads, in porb, as fcllows:

"henever the- Guner of a 10f31t to- appropriate the publlc
waters of the state of Oregon shall fail to commence actual
construction work within the time.required by law, or havihg | . o
comnenced copstru tion work as recuired by law, shall fail ' -
or naglect to prosecuie work thereon with reasonable diligence,
or snall fail to complete such. construction work within the
time reculred Dy law, or as fixed in such permit, or within-
such further time as may be -allowed tuereior, as provided in
section llb«AZQ, or heving. completed construction work, shall
fail or neglect to. applv uhe water to beneficidl use within
the time ;Lxed in such permit, the state enginesr may cancel )
such permit on the recerds in . his office as hereirafter pro- .

videg ginnnnen ‘ ' -

v

, Secbion 116-431, Qe . Li 4., sebts up & definit p ocedur
for cancellation of permits, ~

Section _16-42a, O-Ce L. A, reads in part as follows: -

: “MActual constructloh work, excepb under applications by muni-
1w Yelpal corporaticns for municipsl uses or purposes, shall begin
within ohe year from the date of approval of the application,
and the construction of any proposed irrigation or other work.
shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be©
completed within a reasonable’ tinme, as 11m9d in the permit, not~

tto4£xceed five years from the date of such approval jiiten



. Roy Hennessey 2= October 24, 1950

v

_— .
maatExcept as hereinabove provided, the state engineer shall, for a

el

good cause shown, order and allow an extension of time, includ-
ing an extension beyord the five~year limitation afcresaid,
within which irrigation or other works shall bes completed or

the right perfected, under any permii,eHts
{

The phrase, "fSxcept as hereinabove provided®#t%; relates to
the period of vegimning of construction. The law requires that actual
construction work must be sbarted by others than municipalities within
one year from the date of issuance of the permit. The time [ixed in
your permit for the beginning of construction was July 30, 1949 and
the date fixed for completion of construction was Cctober 1, 1950.

The date Zixed for spplication of water in accordancég with the terms-
of the permit was October 1, 1951. It will be noted that the date
fixed for the completlon of construction wes October 1, 1950, this
being one of the terms refecrred to in the Jorssaid sectlons of Oregon
laws set forth in the permit. If the construction work has not been
completed as of this date, and an apnlication for an extension of time

3
has not been made and this tine extended, the permiits are up for cancel-
lation. ) ' :
The law does not require that the Stabe opgineor notify any ’
holder of a permit of the cxiration of the time for completion of con--
struction and complete apolication of water. However,ffor the purpose

(%]
of keeping the holder of the permit éavised, w2 nave adopted the prace
tice which has been in use for many vears of sending a notice Lo the
holder of a permit -when the period has exmired for the conplstion of
construction and Jor complete application or use of water, .

In order to aveid the writing of thousands of letters which - T~
vou doubtless appreciabte wouid cost the tax paysrs a considerable sum
of money, wehhave prepared a form which is the one you received. There
are on file in this office over forty-four thousand_zpplications for
A 1

perrmits and with the meney we have. available, it wounld be impossible
for us to dictate individual letters to ecach of the applicants or -
nerriit holders whe have failed to notify this office that they have
begun construction, completed construction and have irrigated or used
all the water pursuant to the terms and conditions of the.permit, -
witleh information is necessary. T ( '

It appears from the reocprds of this office and we are assuring
that you have not completed the construction work ns of October 1, 1950
and, therefore, you should mske applications for extemsions of time
on your permits. Blank forms for this purpose are enclosed herewlth.
Oregen laws require that a statutory filing fee of %2 for each applica-
tion for an exteasion of time accompany the application. ‘



« Roy Hemnessey

- it is the policy of
encourage the development of
in order that the records he

cation and permit carefully.

administration Yo a iininum,

CES:VC
Enc. 2

3 | Getober 24, 1950

this office to endeavor to cooperate and
starage reservoirs, but it is necessary
of any walue, that we follow each appli-
Also, in order to hold down the cost of
it is necessary that we eliminate many

-personal letters and use forms whenever possible.

Very truly‘yours,

SHAS, ©D. STRICKLIN

State ungineer

.



23127
R~23195

October 17, 1950

Mr. Roy Hemnessey .
Route 1, Box TL '
Scappoose, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hennessey:

, Pursuant to your letter of . I am enclosing
herewith g blank for use in naxifSCERETi¢2ion for an ex-
tension of time fnder Permit NO.R_ggg . in the nane of

182

Roy Hennessey.

This form should be executed before a notury public end
submitted to this office with the statutory filing {ze in the
amount of §$2.00. Upon its receipt, the metter of cxtending
the time under the appropriation will be given further con-
sideration, and you will he advised of our actiocn.

Very truly youfs,

CHAS. E., STRICKLINW
State Enginecr .

78 / 7
Y ‘
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Form 115
Enclosures



, | | R 23195
B V-4

Ameust 11, 1949

#r. Roy Heonessey
Route 1, Bozm 74 _ , o
Scappoose; Uregoen : ' ~

Dear ¥y, Hennegsey:

o . This will acknowledge receipt of your lebiter datod the 10th insgt.
‘wliich ia apparently in reply to a letier from this office dated the £th insby

% wowld appear that eulr ledtor of the &th inshs was not undsrstond
for the reason wat the laws of thila sfate in vespeet to the dubics of vhs
bholder of pernil and the otfzn..c‘ Engineer was not {ully wnderstood. Secbion 116w
424 Uregon Laws states that after emmeliuciion vork, eucept uader sppiicaticns
by sunieipal cofzg;amuims Lar wuunleipal uses o puvpesos, shall bugin within
eng year from ths date of approvsl of the applicitien. z » z x

Our Suprems Gourt in ’ths' cage of Morse v. Gold Baaa'h Water Co. 100
Ore, at page 306 held as follgwes . :

#The sbatuie dops nol state the ‘.‘mom"b of cme‘aﬂ"m 2nion Work pée
gquired within the year following dale of g mvu of appliestion
but we thiok it is the reasonudlo ivnencmmu of the aot that tha
econsbruction work must be so substoetisl In nmt‘z stor a8 bo mani-
fest good faith and the intent lo exsrcioe peesensbile diligunce
in the complebion of Vhe projech.
In this casc the ecourts. csmealled the vermlt of the applicent for
'zhe reason that e falled to begin eoustruction work within e year. Thovs
is enclosaed herewith a cempilaticn of our water laws end you ave t'e.sx:rcci’fﬁua.y
roferred Lo Sectlon 116-£24 undey the he* ding ¥ izems%ma%ian works Time for
Commenecenent and Gomplcﬁmn* which ic found on pace 26 of this compilaiion
end Section 116430 under the houding "Grounds for mmahuen fomd on ; ge
C 30 of this complleticon sad 116-431 wa poge 31 divechks tk;e atate E‘agmee: X
paneel permits in bis office for failure snd neglest o7 the applicadt to conply
- with stete laws relabive to the ct;:x;emeing of ecnsbruciion mz:,::}x and the pre-
. secution of the work witk due diligence mnd fer other popsoig. In order to
#id thé holder of & perult to comply mtn the Orogon laws, this office éas gmu
pu.r:,a thice formss ¥ , I i

% appears bba“c on Aucust 29, 1948 that you filed in this af‘fme s
I’oz-m A which iz Hobtice of Beginning of Conastruetion under Application Ho:
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R~23195
23127

August &, 1949

Mr. Roy Hennesaey
Route 1, Box 74 ‘ . ~
Scappoose, Oregon i ‘ _ -

Dear Mr. Hennesseys

This will acknow.l.edg_,e recelpt of your letter of August 3
re].ntive to beginning of construction under your Permit No. R-935
for a veservoir to store the waters of an unnaned stresm.

According to the terms of your pem:r.’o and the law under
vhich 1% was 1ssued, construotion should have been commenced on or
before July 30, 1949, wad if it was not so commenced tha pernit is
gubject to cancellation as provided by law, )

) '&'Ihen construction is commenced within the statutory period
under a permit, the State Engineer can extend the time for -comple~
tion of construction on & showing of due diligence by the permlttee,
it he cennot under any clreunstances extend the time for begluning
of construction as explained in the letter sccompanylng your permit
whan it was neiled to you July 30, 1942.

If nothing ¥hatever was done prepa.ra’c.ory to storage of
vater sa proposed in your permit on er before July 30, 1949, your
best procedurs would be to authorize cencellstion of -the pernit
and file a nev application at such time as you are in a position
to commuence conatruc’aion within the steiutory periarl.

Very truly pours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
¥d K. Humphrey, Assistant

ERHadh



-Form 118

S | ‘23127
- August 30, 1948

M. Roy Hennessey
Route 5

Hillsbore ’ Oregon

. Dear grq Hennessgyg . - <

This acknowledges receéipt of Form A, being.notice of
the beginning of construction under ”ermwt \o,, 15268,”

~in the nane of Roy Hennessqy.

Thla report has teen filed with oblcr matter ppr%aining

) to the water right, ard the permit is in good standing until
-October. 1, 195p, when. unier its tormg, conutructlon should

be completed.
’Verv brulv yovrs,.

' GHAU . E. bTRJ_CKJ_.IN
State Engineer



lr. Roy Hennessey

‘Hillsboro,.ﬂregonf ‘ ) ~

L o Aprdl 28y 1948

Route 5 . o _— ' v

Dear Mr. Heqnessey:

Thiz will uckncwledge receipt of ‘the traclng

to. accompany your Anpllcatlon No. 23127 and an application

for a permit to consiruct @ reservoir end store eight scre
feet of the waters of an urnamed tributary of McKay Creek -
for irrigation., o ' oy - ,
. If you will now subsit a sketch showing the plan
and cross=sections of the prop0ued dam accompanied’ by the
statutory fees in the amount of $15, your anpllcatlon will

ba filed and ‘the maiter of approval by issuance of a permit.

will be ‘given: cons deratlon. : S v ‘
St ) .
Very truly yoursy

.
~ > T T T TOT
iu . }lu STRICKLIY

: - Stete Engineer i
4
k!
[ R ; !
By
A Ed #. Huwsphr vy Lesisbont -
EHsdh b
* \
i o
|
# soon [) g




Dear i _Hemlessézf :

\

~ ‘» A . i L. /

UL April 16, 1948

Vi ] i . . o o . .

-

.

M. Ray' Hevmessoy ; ‘ : . ‘ |

Roube 5 , . , -
Hillsboro, Oregon o o ' S

-

Rt

. Eg’hx" mll aczmmledﬁ@ rcceipt of your application for a pormib
w0 ap“xropmt@ waber from a. treibutary of lclay Creck for the irri-
gaticn of 10 4¢res, together Ulth Lees in tho anount of $15.00, for
vhich our Rece;t.pt Toe W7kl 43 enclaucad. “he app‘l ication.has been’ -
f’llod and g;won oe 231«47, . ! . . )

I you m.ll sabq.ﬁ the 'bracwg from which the biue line wmtv
accompanying your application werc made your application will be cone

. sldered as complete and mll ba p._aced m ling for L.por@val and igsue

ance . of a x:;caz'm:b.

t

S I yoru wish a munt to store TJELU@Z‘ in a ves oWoi.r a8 indicatod

Yy your. map, you should file a reservoir application using the enelosed
blank. If youw £ile a regorvolr application it should be £iled before

EEHive 0 v o B ‘ ) )
Ence " . ' o L BN

your Appl_m,t:mn o. 23127 ig anprov@d by lesuance of a p@mit.

You;-" very tm..;y,

- . CLIAQ. Fe STRICKLIN
Ca : s State Bngincer ce

~ B4 Ko Homphrey, Assistant =

¥

-~
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